# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM400685

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHP WIESLAW WAWRZYNIAK		09/19/2016	Sole Proprietorship: POLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enterprise Sales and Production Wieslaw Wawrzyniak	
Doing Business As:	Przedsiebiorstwo Handlowo Produkcyjne Wieslaw Wawrzyniak	
Street Address:	Niedzwiady 45	
City:	Kalisz	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	62-800	
Entity Type:	Sole Proprietorship: POLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86564045	BERINGOV

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3126210088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 621-1330 Email: mail@cherskov.com Szymon Gurda **Correspondent Name:** 123 W Madison St Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **STE 400** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Szymon M. gurda
SIGNATURE:	/Szymon M. Gurda/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OSHG-\_004373#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005890 FRAME: 0026

900380171

# NAME CHANGE

On the date indicated below, PHP WIESLAW WAWRZYNIAK, a Polish Sole Proprietorship having a place of business at Niedzwiady 45, City of Kalisz, Poland, does hereby adopt the name Enterprise Sales and Production Wieslaw Wawrzyniak, a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Poland and having an office at Niedźwiady 45, Kalisz, Poland, and acknowledges ownership of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the Trademarks set forth in Trademark Application Number 86/564,045 for the United States Trademark for "BERINGOV" (Attorney Matter No. 0555-02991), and in and to said Trademark Registration and all United States and foreign Trademarks that may be granted for said trademark, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority to these applications and registrations in any and all foreign countries where application for trademark on said trademark would be filed; and the right to sue for any past infringements on any trademark issued here from, and the undersigned hereby agrees to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said trademarks.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Trademarks to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

Name:

.....

Title:

Data

19.09.2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005890 FRAME: 0027